



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13443/2019

K.D.S. YADAV

..... Petitioner

Through Ms. Sonika, Advocate

versus

KENDARIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN THROUGH THE
COMMISSIONER & ANR

..... Respondents

Through Mr. S. Rajappa, Senior Standing Counsel
with Mr. R. Kowrishawkar, Advocate for
respondents no.1 and 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

19.12.2019

CM.APPL 54535/2019 (Exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 13443/2019

Learned counsel for the respondents enters appearance and seeks time to
go through the matter.

List on 23.12.2019.

G.S.SISTANI, J

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

DECEMBER 19, 2019

pst /