



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13443/2019**

K.D.S. YADAV

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sonika, Adv.

versus

**KENDARIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN THROUGH: THE
COMMISSIONER & ANR**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. S. Rajappa, Sr. Standing Counsel
with Mr. R. Gowrishankar, Adv. for
R1 & 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

23.12.2019

Notice to show cause as to why this petition be not admitted.

Learned counsel for the respondents accepts notice.

Time is sought to file reply.

Let reply be filed within six weeks ; rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed
within four weeks thereafter.

List on 23rd April, 2020.

G.S.SISTANI, J.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J.

DECEMBER 23, 2019/uj