



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13443/2019**
K.D.S. YADAV Petitioner
Through: **Ms. Sonika Gill, Advocate.**

versus

KENDARIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN THROUGH THE
COMMISSIONER & ANR Respondents
Through: **Mr. U. N. Singh, Advocate.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **09.05.2022**

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

1. At joint request, list on 01.09.2022.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 9, 2022/sk