



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13443/2019**

K.D.S. YADAV

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sonika Gill, Advocate through
V/C.

versus

**KENDARIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN THROUGH THE
COMMISSIONER & ANR.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. U.N. Singh, Advocate for KVS.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

19.01.2023

It is already 16:30 hrs.

Re-notify on August 18, 2023.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

JANUARY 19, 2023/akc