



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13443/2019

K.D.S. YADAV

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Sonika Gill, Adv.

versus

KENDARIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN THROUGH THE
COMMISSIONER & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. U.N.Singh alongwith Mr.
Sourabh, Advs. for KVS.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

27.03.2024

Hon'ble Judges are on leave today.

List on 14.08.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 27, 2024