



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13443/2019**
K.D.S. YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

**KENDARIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN THROUGH
THE COMMISSIONER & ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **12.08.2025**

1. None is appearing for the parties.
2. Re-list on 29th January, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

AUGUST 12, 2025/rv